
 

 

GREEK ORTHODOX METROPOLIS OF NEW ZEALAND 

 

THE GREEK ORTHODOX COMMUNITY OF WELLINGTON  

PROGRAMME FOR  

THE CATHEDRAL OF ‘THE ANNUNCIATION OF THE VIRGIN MARY’  

 

DECEMBER 2012 

 
2 December, Sunday Divine Liturgy followed by the Lesser Blessing of the Waters, 8.30am 

3 December, Monday Vespers for St Barbara, 5.00pm 

4 December, Tuesday St Barbara, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

 Vespers for St Sava, 5.00pm 

5 December, Wednesday St Savas, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

 Vespers for St Nicholas, 5.00pm 

6 December, Thursday St Nicholas, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

9 December, Sunday  The conception by St Anna of the Theotokos, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

11 December, Tuesday Vespers for St Spiridon, 5.00pm 

12 December, Wednesday  St Spiridon, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

14 December, Friday Vespers for St Eleftherios, 500pm 

15 December, Saturday St Eleftherios and his Mother Anthia, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

16 December, Sunday Divine Liturgy, 8.00am 

17 December, Monday Dionysios of Zakinthos, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

21 December, Friday  Vespers for St Anastasia, 5.00pm 

22 December, Saturday St Anastasia, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

 Father Dimitrios will be at Makara Cemetery at 12.30pm to bless the graves.   

 23 December, Sunday Sunday before the Nativity of Christ, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

24 December, Monday Christmas Eve, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

25 December, Tuesday The Nativity of Our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ,  

Divine Liturgy, 7.30am  

26 December, Wednesday  Synaxis of the Theotokos, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

    Vespers for St Stefanos, 5.00pm 

27 December, Thursday St Stefanos, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

29 December, Saturday Divine Liturgy Liturgy, 8.30am 

30 December, Sunday  Sunday before Epiphany, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

31 December, Monday Apodosis of the Nativity of Our Lord, Divine Liturgy, 8.30am 

 

Our Metropolitan, His Eminence Amfilochios, Father Demetrios Kotrotsos, Dean of the Cathedral and the 

Executive Committee of the Greek Orthodox Community of Wellington  would like to wish you and your families 

a very happy Christmas with family and friends and a blessed and peaceful New Year 2013. 

 

 

*Father Dimitrios will be available at the Cathedral every Thursday 5.15–6.00pm and Friday 4.30-6.30pm* 

 

** Every Monday at 7.00pm there is a discussion group meeting at the Cultural Centre ** 

 

Contact numbers for Father Dimitrios Kotrotsos, Dean of the Cathedral, are: 
Home: (04) 387 9886     Mobile: (021)063 0468   E-mail: ylas2012@gmail.com 

Church: (04) 939 1237     E-mail: GreekCommunity.Wn@clear.net.nz       Web Site: www.Greek.org.nz 

 

 

 


